Schedule of Fees						
(includes GST)			Annual Plan	ITP Year 1	ITP Year 2	ITP Year 3
			2023/24			
Waste Services	Transfer Station	General Refuse				
		Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 120L	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$13.00
		Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 240L	\$19.00	\$24.00	-	
		Large bag (60L)	\$5.00	\$6.00	-	\$7.00
		Cars and Station Wagons	\$35.00	\$43.00	\$44.00	\$47.00
		Standard Single Axle Trailer	\$59.00	\$73.00	\$74.00	\$79.00
		Standard Single Axle Trailer (raised sides)	\$203.00	\$249.00	\$252.00	\$270.00
		Vans, Utes and 4WDs	\$87.00	\$107.00	\$109.00	\$116.00
		Tandem Trailers/tonne	\$225.00	\$276.00	\$280.00	\$300.00
		Whiteware	\$15.50	\$18.00	\$19.00	\$20.00
		Others per tonne	\$225.00	\$276.00	\$280.00	\$300.00
		Car tyres – each (up to 10)	\$18.00	\$18.00	Tyrewise	Tyrewise
		Light truck tyres – each (up to 10)	\$27.00	\$27.00	Tyrewise	Tyrewise
		Tractor tyre – each (up to 10)	\$44.00	\$44.00	Tyrewise	Tyrewise
		Fluorescent tubes	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
		Recyclables	free	free	free	free
		Oil (per litre)	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
		Public weighbridge (Hawera only)	\$31.00	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$42.00
		Empty 9kg gas bottle	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$23.00
	E-Waste (per item)	Computer Monitor - CRT Screen	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$35.00	\$37.00
		Computer Monitor - Flat Screen	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$19.00	\$20.00
		Desktop and Laptop Computers	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$9.00
		TVs - CRT	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$35.00	\$37.00
		TVs - Flat Screen	\$24.00	\$27.00	\$29.00	\$31.00
		DVD and Video Players	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$13.00
		Fax Machines	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$23.00
		Microwaves	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$19.00
		Printer (Domestic)	\$21.00	\$22.00	\$24.00	\$26.00
		Commercial/Office Printer (Depending on Size)	\$50-\$70	\$55-\$77	\$58-\$81	\$61-\$86
		Servers	\$7.00			
		Stereos	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$13.00
		Small Appliances (Drills, Alarm Clocks, Jugs)	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$11.00
		Heaters	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$17.00

		Vacuum Cleaners	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$17.00
		Miscellaneous (per kg)	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	
	Green Waste	Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 120L	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	•
		Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 240L	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$13.00
		Large bag	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$4.00
		Cars and Station Wagons	\$16.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$24.00
		Standard Single Axle Trailer	\$27.00	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$40.00
		Standard Single Axle Trailer (raised sides)	\$93.00	\$125.00	\$126.00	\$135.00
		Vans, Utes and 4WDs	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$55.00	\$58.00
		Tandem Trailers/tonne	\$103.00	\$138.00	\$140.00	\$150.00
		Others per tonne	\$103.00	\$138.00	\$140.00	\$150.00
	Green Waste Kerbside Collection	Annual Fee	\$140.00	\$164.00	\$161.00	\$165.00
	Kerbside Collection Service					
	Kerbside Collection per set of bins (opt	Annual Fee	\$220.00	\$325.00	\$350.75	\$373.75
	in/additional set)					
		General Waste bin replacement charge	\$83.00	\$85.00	\$88.00	\$91.00
		Recycling bin replacement charge	\$88.00	\$95.00	\$98.00	\$101.00
		Glass Crate replacement charge	\$9.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$26.00
		Greenwaste bin replacement - 240L (if paid for current				
		sticker)	\$89.00	\$95.00	\$98.00	
		Organic bin replacement charge	New Charge	\$29.00	\$30.00	
		Bin delivery fee	\$40.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	-
Trade Waste	WWTP	Tanker Septage (per m ³)	\$75.00	-	\$ 80.00	-
		Septage Clean up Fee	\$776.00	-	\$ 817.00	\$ 836.00
		Toxicity		\$ 325.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 340.00
	Trade Waste	Controlled Industries		\$ 167.00	\$ 171.00	-
		Conditional Industries	\$162.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 175.00
	Conditional/Temporary Industries –	Flow \$/m³				
	Eltham		\$1.22		-	-
		Effluent Quality \$/kg - TSS	\$2.66	•		\$ 5.00
		Effluent Quality \$/kg – COD	\$0.63	-	-	-
	Conditional Industries – Hāwera	Flow \$/m ³	\$0.57			
		Effluent Quality \$/kg - TSS	\$1.37		-	
		Effluent Quality \$/kg – COD	\$0.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00
	Conditional Industries - other areas	Flow \$/m³				
			\$1.28		-	-
		Effluent Quality \$/kg - TSS	\$0.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00

	Effluent Quality \$/kg – COD	\$0.35	\$ 1.00	\$	2.00	\$	3.00
	Re-inspection	\$187.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19	8.00	\$ 2	203.00
	Extra Inspections – Controlled	\$495.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 52	1.00	\$ 5	533.00
	Extra Inspections – Conditional	\$779.00	\$ 803.00	\$82	0.00	\$8	839.00
Administrative Charges	Compliance Monitoring	\$437.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 46	51.00	\$ 4	472.00
	Connection/Disconnection Fee	\$224.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 23	6.00	\$ 2	242.00
	Application Fee	\$248.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 26	52.00	\$ 2	269.00
	Inspection/Re-inspection Fee	\$187.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19	8.00	\$ 2	203.00
	Screenable Solids (per kg)	\$0.79	\$ 1.00	\$	2.00	\$	3.00